Page 1/4
M. K. Juchheim
GmbH & Co UK USA
Jumo Instrument Co. Ltd. Jumo Process Control Inc.
36035 Fulda, Germany Temple Bank, Riverway 735 Fox Chase
Phone (0661) 6003 - 0 Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT Coatesville, PA 19320
Fax (0661) 6003 - 607 Phone (01279) 63 55 33 Phone 610 - 380 - 8002
Telex 49 701 juf d Fax     (01279) 63 52 62 800 - 554 JUMO
email JUMO_de@e-mail.com Fax 610 - 380 - 8009
Data Sheet 40.4353
11.99 / 00073131
Pressure Transmitter Type 4AP-30
General application
Piezo-resistive pressure transmitters are used to measure pressure in liquids and gases.
The pressure is converted into an electrical signal.
Type designation
4AP-30 -010
4 Product group
Pressure measurement
4AP surface-mounting case
4AP piezo-resistive
-30 case size
-010 output 0 — 10 V
-020 output 0 — 20 mA
-420 output 4 — 20 mA
-242 output 4 — 20 mA,
2-wire
Extra codes
/ 24 reduced ambient temperature error
(only from 4 bar span)
/ 42 taper pressure connection
with slotted union nut
DN 25 to DIN 11 851 (standard)
as above, but DN 20
as above, but DN 32
as above, but DN 40
as above, but DN 50
/ 43 clamp pressure connection
DN 25 to ISO 2852 (standard)
as above, but DN 20
as above, but DN 50
/ 44 flange pressure connection
with weld-in socket
/ 45 small flange pressure connection
DN 25 to DIN 28 403*
/ 64 flush diaphragm pressure connection
¾" pipe
/ 73 with cable attached
/ 91 absolute pressure
/ 93 special ranges
/115 clamping flange
(without seal or mounting
components)
/116 flush diaphragm pressure connection
1½" pipe B
/128 flush diaphragm pressure connection
¾" pipe A
/129 flush diaphragm pressure connection
1" pipe A
/135 Halocarbon® filling
(min. ordering quantity: 10 items)
Note:
* small flange 1.6 bar max. gauge pressure
Pressure ranges
Standard accessory
Operating Instructions B 40.4300
Ordering example
Piezo-resistive pressure transmitter
Type 4 AP-30-420/42
range: 0 to 4 bar
Technical data
Case
stainless steel, Mat.Ref. 1.4301
Parts in contact with medium
stainless steel, Mat.Ref. 1.4571;
stainless steel diaphragm, Mat.Ref. 1.4401
with Code /44: seal Silicon
with Code /64: seal Viton
Pressure connection
normally ½" pipe A to DIN 16 288
for other connections see outline drawings
Electrical connection
normally:
terminal box to DIN 43 650,
Form AF,
conductor cross-section up to 1.5 mm2,
Pg9 cable gland.
Gauge pressure
(bar)
  Absolute pressure  /91
(bar)
-0.25 to 0
-0.40 to 0
-0.60 to 0
-1,40 to 0
-1,40 to 0.6
-1,40 to 1.5
-1,40 to 3
-1,40 to 5
-1,40 to 9
-0,40 to 0.25
-0,40 to 0.4
-0,40 to 0.6
-0,40 to 1
-0,40 to 1.6
-0,40 to 2.5
-0,40 to 4
-0,40 to 6
-0,40 to 10
-0,40 to 16
-0,40 to 25
   0 to 0.6
   0 to 1
   0 to 1.6
   0 to 2.5
   0 to 4
   0 to 6
   0 to 10
   0 to 16
   0 to 25
Code /73
attached 4-core screened PVC cable with
internal equilibration tubing, length 2 m;
other lengths on request
Supply UB
normally: 13 to 30V DC
11.5 to 30V DC on request
Residual ripple:
The voltage peaks must not go above or
below the values specified for the supply
voltage.
max. current drawn: ≤ 30mA
Supply voltage error
≤ 0.2% per 10V
Output signal
0 to 10 V, burden  ≥ 2kΩ
0 to 20mA, burden  ≤ UB - 12V